
April 2025～September 2025 (Onoda 4ku)

Nishisumiyoshicho Higashisumiyoshimachi Syowadori Takasagocho Honmachi 

Inarimachiminami Inarimachikita Rousaibyoin Koueicho Koueihigashi 

Please place your garbage at the designated garbage disposal site by 8:30am Minaminakagawacho Okinakagawa Chojyuen Rokujyuban Sakurayama Sakurayamadanchi 

Kitanakagawamachi1chome Kitanakagawamachi Minamisakaemachi  Kitasakaemachi 

Ryusanmachi Nissandai1 Nissandai2 Medeshinmachi Mede Medekohancho 

Medebunkamachi Medemidorimachi Medesaiwaimachi Kamenokou Dannishi Danhigashi

empty cans/used cloth/

styrofoam/white styrofoam containers

BURNABLE GARBAGE ●OUTSIZE GARBAGE should be brought to Kankyo Eisei Center     
Tuesdays & Fridays (including national holidays)  　(do not place at your garbage site). Pick up service is available 
use Sanyo-Onoda City designated garbage bags 　 for a fee.  Call Kankyo Eisei Center. (Reservation required)

●Recyclable waste station is open on Sundays. (8:30～17:00)
SPECIAL SCHEDULE for BURNABLE GARBAGE place: South side of Kankyo Eisei Center

Apr.   29(Tue.) ○ Aug. 12(Tue.) ○ we accept: empty glass bottles, empty cans, used paper (excluding cardboard)

30(Wed.) × 13(Wed.) × styrofoam, white styrofoam containers, PET bottles

May. 1(Thu.) × 14(Thu.) × ●You can also bring garbage into Kankyo Eisei Center. 
2(Fri.) ○ 15(Fri.) ○     (over 20kg is for a fee)  

 3(Sat.) × hours: 9:00～12:00, 13:00～16:00 (except Sat., Sun. and holidays)

4(Sun.) × 9:00～11:30 (only third Sun.)

5(Mon.) × Bring garbage after sorting it so as to place smoothly.

6(Tue.) ○
Collecting time may be different on the special schedule.

◎Refer to “How to put out the garbage”.(April 2019)

◎Non-sorted garbage will not be collected. For more information, please call
◎Recycled home appliances will not be collected.  Kankyo Eisei Center at 0836-83-3651. 
   Contact your home appliance store.

September 19 (Fri.) September 5 (Fri.) September 10 (Wed.) September 3 (Wed.)

July 18 (Fri.) July 4 (Fri.) July 9 (Wed.) July 2 (Wed.)

August 22 (Fri.) August 1 (Fri.) August 13 (Wed.) August 6 (Wed.)

April 2 (Wed.)

May 23 (Fri.) May 9 (Fri.) May 14 (Wed.) May 7 (Wed.)

June 20 (Fri.) June 6 (Fri.) June 11 (Wed.) June 4 (Wed.)

 GARBAGE COLLECTION CALENDAR

non-burnable garbage empty glass bottles used paper/PET bottles

April 18 (Fri.) April 4 (Fri.) April 9 (Wed.)



April 2025～September 2025 (Onoda 4ku)

Nishisumiyoshicho Higashisumiyoshimachi Syowadori Takasagocho Honmachi 

Inarimachiminami Inarimachikita Rousaibyoin Koueicho Koueihigashi 

Please place your garbage at the designated garbage disposal site by 8:30am Minaminakagawacho Okinakagawa Chojyuen Rokujyuban Sakurayama Sakurayamadanchi 

Kitanakagawamachi1chome Kitanakagawamachi Minamisakaemachi  Kitasakaemachi 

Ryusanmachi Nissandai1 Nissandai2 Medeshinmachi Mede Medekohancho 

Medebunkamachi Medemidorimachi Medesaiwaimachi Kamenokou Dannishi Danhigashi

empty cans/used cloth/ empty cans/used cloth/ empty cans/used cloth/

styrofoam/white styrofoam containers styrofoam/white styrofoam containers styrofoam/white styrofoam containers

empty cans/used cloth/ empty cans/used cloth/

styrofoam/white styrofoam containers styrofoam/white styrofoam containers

empty cans/used cloth/

styrofoam/white styrofoam containers

BURNABLE GARBAGE SPECIAL SCHEDULE for BURNABLE GARBAGE
Tuesdays & Fridays (including national holidays) Apr.   29(Tue.) ○ Aug. 12(Tue.) ○
use Sanyo-Onoda City designated garbage bags 30(Wed.) × 13(Wed.) ×

May. 1(Thu.) × 14(Thu.) ×
2(Fri.) ○ 15(Fri.) ○

◎Refer to  3(Sat.) ×
 “How to put out the garbage”.(April 2019) 4(Sun.) ×
◎Non-sorted garbage will not be collected. 5(Mon.) ×
◎Recycled home appliances will not be collected. 6(Tue.) ○
　Contact your home appliance store. Collecting time may be different on the special schedule.

For more information, please call Kankyo Eisei Center at 0836-83-3651.
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